ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

1376029.06

mmoore LAOO

Michael G. Adams Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filed: 7/3/2024 8:43 AM Fee Receipt: \$40.00

Pa's Porch, LLC

ARTICLE I

The name of the Limited Liability Company is Pa's Porch, LLC.

ARTICLE II

The street address of the LLC's initial registered office is 8790 Loretto Road, Loretto, Kentucky 40037. The name of the initial registered agent at that office is Tim Acree.

ARTICLE III

The mailing address of the initial principal office is Pa's Porch, LLC, 8790 Loretto Road, Loretto, Kentucky 40037.

ARTICLE IV

Pa's Porch, LLC will be managed by its members.

ARTICLE V

The term of the Limited Liability Company is perpetual.

ARTICLE VI

The organizer and initial members of Pa's Porch, LLC is:

Tim Acree and Keshia Acree 8790 Loretto Road Loretto, Kentucky 40037

DATED this 2 day of July, 2024.

Tim Acree

keshia Acree

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY COUNTY OF GREEN

Tim Acree and Keshia Acree appeared before me this 2 day of and executed the Articles of Organization of Pa's Porch, LLC, to be their voluntary act and deed.

My Commission Expires: 09/08/25

Votary ID: KVN 35843

PREPARED BY:

Jøhn D. Henderson

YOHN D. HENDERSON, P.S.C. 103 West Court Street, Suite E Greensburg, Kentucky 42743-0147

(270) 932-3131